

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through virtual mode)**

MA No. 367/2011

IA No. 674/2011

Kumar Sangam

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for No. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Appellant to take steps for service of the other respondents within a period of three weeks from today, failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 15.03.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.01.2022
Rakesh