

Sr. No. 06

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 367/2011
IA No. 674/2011

Kumar Sangam

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate for R-5
Mr. Ayush Pangotra, Advocate for R-6

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant to provide fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 2 and 4 by the next date. On being provided so, let fresh notice be issued to the respondents.

List on 22.04.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
15.03.2022
SUNIL-II