

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 367/2011

IA No. 674/2011

Kumar Sangam

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.
Mr. Aayush Pangotra, Advocate.
Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Steps be taken for the service of un-served respondents within two weeks.

List on 27.09.2022.



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
20.07.2022
Bunty