

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 367/2011 c/w
MA No. 368/2011
MA No. 369/2011

Kumar Sangam

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. K.K. Pangotra, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Parihar, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take requisite steps for
service of respondents No. 6 within a period of two weeks.

List on 31.08.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:

17.07.2023

Vishal