

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 367/2011c/w

MA No. 368/2011

MA No. 369/2011

Kumar Sangam

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv. for Nos. 1 to 6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
25.09.2023

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to lay an appropriate motion for effecting service upon respondent No. 7 through substituted mode.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 01.11.2023.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu

25.09.2023

Rakesh