

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Kumar Sangam

MA 367/2011
MA 368/2011
MA 369/2011
.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate

State and others

..... Respondents

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Mohd. Amir, Advocate

ORDER
27.12.2023

Perusal of the file reveals that Hon'ble Court vide its orders dt. 27.09.2022 and 23.12.2023 had directed to issue notice to the respondent nos. 6 and 7 in MA No. 368/2011 for which appellant was directed to provide fresh particulars.

Perusal of the file further reveals that Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 01.11.2023 had again directed appellant in MA No. 368/2011 to provide fresh particulars for service of the respondents.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that fresh particulars have not been provided by the appellant in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dt. 01.11.1023 for service of the respondent no. 6 and 7 in MA No. 368/2011.

Appellant is once again directed to provide fresh particulars and registered covers for service of the respondent nos. 6 and 7 within two weeks. Thereafter notice be issued accordingly.

Renotify the matter on second week of March, 2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
27.12.2023
Sapna Bamotra