

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 367/2011, IA No. 674/2011

c/w

MA No. 368/2011, IA No. 675/2011

MA No. 369/2011, IA No. 676/2011

Kumar Sangam

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Adjourned at the request of Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned counsel
who states that arguing counsel Mrs. Kohli, Sr. AAG is not available right now.

Mrs. Kohli is directed to appear and assist this court on the next
date of hearing, failing which, instant appeals shall be decided in her absence, on
merits.

List on 22.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Raj Kumar